

Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance: 09-26-2025
 Owner: City of Nevada
 Contractor: Con-Struct, Inc.
 Engineer: HR Green
 Project: Tributary to Indian Creek (Project B)

Effective Date: 04-14-2025

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 1

Description:

Additional Rip Rap Class E

Bid Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	NEW QUANTITY	UNIT	ADDED /SUBTRACTED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
7	REMOVAL OF SHARED USE PATH	94.00	132.00	SY	38.00	\$13.00	\$494.00
8	SHARED USE PATH REPLACEMENT	94.00	132.00	SY	38.00	\$154.50	\$5,871.00
11	PERMANENT HYDRAULIC SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MBFM (SUDAS NATIVE GRASSES AND WILDFLOWERS)	2,200.00	2,420.00	SY	220.00	\$2.00	\$440.00
16	RIP RAP CLASS E	440.00	666.00	TN	226.00	\$58.00	\$13,108.00
N/A	REPAIR OF STORM SEWER	-	1.00	EA	1.00	\$1,092.50	\$1,092.50
					Net		\$21,005.50
					Change =		

Original Contract Amount	\$137,844.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$0.00
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order	\$137,844.00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$158,849.50
Contract time will change by days	0

RECOMMENDED:

ACCEPTED:

ACCEPTED:

By: *John Bama* Engineer (if required)
 Title: Engineer
 Date: 9-26-2025

By: *John Bama* Contractor (Authorized Signature)
 Title: Project Manager
 Date: 10-7-25

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: _____
 Title: _____
 Date: _____

Item # 13
 Date: 10-13-25